

Central Virginia Workforce Development Board Youth Committee Meeting Agenda

Date: Feb. 25, 2025 **Time:** 10:30-11:30 a.m.

Location: Southern Air, Inc. – 2655 Lakeside Dr., Lynchburg VA 24501 *Parking for guests is available in front. Gather in lobby to sign in 2:45-2:55 p.m.*

Public Meeting Note:

Because the Youth Committee is the arm of the Title 1 Youth Program which ensures parents, participants and other interested community members are involved in planning and implementation, this meeting will be available to the public. Any members of the public may reach out to <u>Traci Blido</u>, Executive Director, prior to the meeting if they wish to attend in person.

- 1. Welcome & Introductions: Sherie Fulcher, Youth Committee Chair
 - a. Southern Air Apprenticeship Success
 - b. CVCC tie in
- 2. Title 1 Youth Program Performance: Keith Cook, Director of Workforce Operations
 - a. Jordan Johnson Campbell County MOU/WEX update
 - b. Rachel Jenson Bedford County MOU update/WEX update
- 3. **Worlds of Opportunity 2025, Educator Workforce Academy** Tori Gilmartin, Lynchburg Regional Business Alliance.
- 4. Committee Member Updates All
- 5. **Next meeting, other** Sherie

CVWDB Youth Committee Description:

"The CVWDB Youth Committee provides information and assists with planning, operational, oversight, and other issues relating to the provision of services to youth. The Youth Committee ensures that parents, participants, and other interested community members are involved in the planning and implementation of Title 1 Youth programs. The committee provides oversite to providers of youth activities in the local area, establishing linkages with education and youth entities, and provides a forum for initial discussion on emerging issues effecting youth."